

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28784/2019

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER AYSHA LP SCHOOL CHEDIKKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28298-28302/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 27966-27970/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 28529-28533/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 28724-28728/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 28445-28449/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 29974/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 29698-29701/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 608/2020 (XI-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 28797-28800/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 30543-30547/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 105-109/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 30568-30572/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 456/2020 (XI-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 4124-4129/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18408/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 1996-2002/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 50 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 28784/2019]]

SLP(C) No. 2884-2888/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.10924/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4119-4123/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17644/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. B. Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Sarah Shaji, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28784/2019

Applications filed for impleadment as mentioned in the office report dated 4.3.2020 be processed as per rules.

Respondent No.3 & 17 in SLP(C) No. 29974/2019 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 submits that it is incorrectly mentioned in the office report that Mr.Jose Abraham caveator for respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. According to him, respondent No.1 is not caveator. As per office report, caveat has been filed on 4.11.2019. According

to Ld. counsel for respondent No.1, he is not caveator but he has filed application for impleadment. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner in respective matters to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report dated 4.3.2020 within four weeks.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 08.05.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar