

ITEM NO.35 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28784/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019
in WA No. 1140/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER AYSHA LP SCHOOL CHEDIKKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 17684/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 14431/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28298-28302/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 27966-27970/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 28529-28533/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 28724-28728/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 28445-28449/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 29974/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 29698-29701/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 608/2020 (XI-A)
IA No. 49939/2020 - VACATING STAY)
SLP(C) No. 28797-28800/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 30543-30547/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 105-109/2020 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 30568-30572/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 456/2020 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 4124-4129/2020 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 1996-2002/2020 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 2884-2888/2020 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 4119-4123/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. Bilal Niamathulla, Adv.
Ms. Ruxana P.N., Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Blessan Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Robin Raju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the next week on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER