

ITEM NO.3 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28784/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in WA No. 1140/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER AYSHA LP SCHOOL CHEDIKKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 608/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 65032/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 65036/2021

IA No. 65032/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 65036/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-06-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
(VACATION BENCH)

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. Bilal Niamathulla, Adv.
Ms. Ruxana P. N., Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. Robin Raju, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Ms. Anju Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T. A., AOR

Mr. Varun C. Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Aruna A., Adv.

Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyi S. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 65032 AND 65036 OF 2021 IN SLP (c) NO. 608/2021

List these applications along with the main matter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER