

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28784/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in WA No. 1140/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER AYSHA LP SCHOOL CHEDIKKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63745/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT,	IA
No.85543/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION,	IA No.54995/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,	IA No.17684/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,	IA No.14431/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,	IA No.123491/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)	

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27966-27970/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4119-4123/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29698-29701/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 608/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 65032/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 65036/2021, IA No. 65036/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 105-109/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4124-4129/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1996-2002/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2884-2888/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28298-28302/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28529-28533/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28724-28728/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28445-28449/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29974/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28797-28800/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 30543-30547/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 30568-30572/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 456/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12939-12940/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102885/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
 Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

**Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.**

**Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR**

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.**

**Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S., AOR
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.
Mr. Augustine Peter, Adv
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv**

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR
Mr. Benny Antony Parel, Adv.
Ms. Baby John, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.P. srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of December, 2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)