

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28784/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in WA No.1140/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER AYSHA LP SCHOOL CHEDIKKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.608/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 65032/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 65036/2021)

Date : 12-12-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)