

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28784/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in WA No.1140/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER AYSHA LP SCHOOL CHEDIKKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29974/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 63764/2020)

Date : 30-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. G.Anto Robert, Adv.

Mr. Basil Jaison, Adv.

Mr. Manas P.Hameed, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 29974/2019

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,
11.02.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR